Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027	
0111D 110. 0001 0021	10xp. 0/00/2000/

I

05-04-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JORGE A. PITA	Name: SAUDI ARAMCO
ALI . DOGRU NABIL M. AL-ZAMEL	Name: SAUDI ARAMCO
_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1 EASTERN AVENUE</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>APRIL 22, 2006</u>	
	City: DHAHRAN
Security Agreement Change of	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: SAUDI ARABIA Zip:31311
State Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se i
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 N
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR.	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR.	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address:BRACEWELL & GIULIANI	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address:BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address:BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address:BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address: 711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the equired (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address: 711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip:77002-2770	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the state o
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address: 711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip:77002-2770 Phone Number: 713-221-1377	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the state of the st
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address:BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address:711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON State: Tx Zip:77002-2770 Phone Number:713-221-1377 Fax Number: 713-221-2185	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the state of the st
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address: 711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip:77002-2770 Phone Number: 713-221-1377 Fax Number: 713-221-2185 Ernail Address: albeit: kimball@brace/velloidliani.com	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the equired (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address: 711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip:77002-2770 Phone Number: 713-221-1377 Fax Number: 713-221-2185 Ernail Address: albert.kimball@bracevellgirliani.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALBERT B. KIMBALL, JR. Internal Address: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI SUITE 2300 Street Address: 711 LOUISIANA City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip:77002-2770 Phone Number: 713-221-1377 Fax Number: 713-221-2185 Ernail Address: albeit: kimball@brace/velloidliani.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

ſ

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jorge A. Pita, Ali H. Dogru and Nabil M. Al-Zamel are joint inventors of AN AUTOMATED EVENT MONITORNIG SYSTEM FOR ONLINE RESERVOIR SIMULATION, application for United States Letters Patent is executed of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Saudi Arabian Oil Company, a Company with Limited Liability of Saudi Arabia, with a business address of 1 Eastern Avenue, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia, hereafter "SAUDI ARAMCO", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by SAUDI ARAMCO and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SAUDI ARAMCO, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by them for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to SAUDI ARAMCO, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to SAUDI ARAMCO, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if SAUDI ARAMCO shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

HOUSTON\1930087.1

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0851 And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to SAUDI ARAMCO, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 22 day of APRIL, 2006

WITNESSED BY:

Name: Name: Address: 0328 FRA DHOURAN

EXECUTED THIS 22 day of April 2006

ALI'H. DOGRU

WITNESSED BY:

Willow Name: WILL

Address: 6326 TPARA AVANUE DHANRAN SAUDE AR

EXECUTED THIS 22 day of April

NABIL M. AL-ZAMEL

WITNESSED BY:

Willam Name: WILLIAM Address: 6328 TERRA AUENUL DHAHRAN SAUDT

HOUSTON/1930087.1

RECORDED: 04/28/2006